



							1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8	
					Engineer's Estimate		Agate Asphalt - Rejected		Sound Pacific Construction LLC		Northwest Cascade Inc.		Active Construction Inc.		Pile Contractors		Mike McClung Construction Co.		Rognlin's Inc.		Nordland Construction NW	
NO.	COST CODE	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	01-04-7728	MINOR CHANGE	15000	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	01-07-0010KC	PROTECTION & SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	01-07-7725	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	5	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
4	01-07-7736	SPCC PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	01-08-7003	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	L.S.	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	01-09-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 124,000.00
7	01-10-6971KC	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 58,625.00	\$ 58,625.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 41,325.00	\$ 41,325.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
8	01-10-6982	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	128	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,432.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,000.00
9	01-10-6993	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1248	HR	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,736.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,720.00
10	02-01-0035	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
11	02-02-0050KC	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
12	02-02-SP01	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	320	C.Y.	\$ 135.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 32,640.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 34,880.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 48,000.00
13	02-02-SP02	MONITORING WELL DECOMMISSIONING	1	L.S.	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	02-03-0310	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	95	C.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,505.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00
15	02-03-0411KC	SPECIAL BORROW INCL. HAUL (TON)	165	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 15,427.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,750.00
16	02-09-7008KC	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
17	02-12-7552	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	270	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,100.00
18	04-04-5100	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE (TON)	655	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 42,575.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 40,610.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 33,405.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 35,370.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 53,710.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 42,575.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 52,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 42,575.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 98,250.00
19	04-04-5040	PERMEABLE BALLAST (TON)	90	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 105.50	\$ 9,495.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00
20	05-04-5767KC	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	230	TON	\$ 145.00	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 35,650.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 41,860.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 40,020.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 44,850.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 57,500.00
21	05-04-SP01	ASPHALT WEDGE CURB	1385	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,617.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,047.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,077.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,925.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,592.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,155.00
22	05-04-SP02	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.	57	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,337.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 4,617.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,550.00
23	05-04-SP03	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.	7	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
24	07-04-3251KC	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	98	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 13,426.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 14,406.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 15,288.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 34,300.00
25	07-05-3091KC	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	2	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
26	07-05-3100KC	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
27	07-05-3105KC	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	2	EACH	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
28	07-08-7715KC	FORCE ACCOUNT POT-HOLE UTILITY CROSSING	10000	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
29	07-12-6243KC	ADJUST VALVE BOX	2	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
30	08-01-6490KC	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
31	08-02-6391KC	TOPSOIL TYPE A (S.Y.)	450.00	S.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 6,412.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00
32	08-02-6431KC	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING (S.Y.)	525	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,875.00
33	8-02-SP01	RESTORATION PLANTING	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
34	08-15-1085	QUARRY SPALLS (C.Y.)	10	C.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
35	08-24-SP01	SOLDIER PILE WALL	1	L.S.	\$ 298,000.00	\$ 298,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 308,004.00	\$ 308,004.00	\$ 322,355.00	\$ 322,355.00	\$ 313,500.00	\$ 313,500.00	\$ 464,000.00	\$ 464,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 366,000.00	\$ 366,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
					Total Contract Cost		\$728,987.50		\$ 602,966.00		\$ 650,000.00		\$ 717,717.00		\$ 833,088.00		\$ 835,524.00		\$ 980,122.75		\$ 1,246,755.00	